H.R. No. 123

## RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Maria Luisa Vielledent of El Paso passed away on 2 January 12, 2007, at the age of 75, leaving her loved ones with many 3 happy memories of the time spent in her company through the years; 4 and

5 WHEREAS, A valued resident of the community since 1979, 6 Mrs. Vielledent was a talented decorator who worked as an interior 7 designer for Charlotte's Furniture; and

8 WHEREAS, This beloved woman was a true and faithful friend to 9 many, a devoted companion to her husband, Andrew Vielledent, who 10 preceded her in death, and a cherished mother and doting 11 grandmother; and

12 WHEREAS, Held in the highest regard by all who knew her, 13 Mrs. Vielledent will be deeply missed, but she will always be 14 remembered with great tenderness and affection by those who were 15 privileged to share in her life; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 80th Texas 16 Legislature hereby pay tribute to the life of Maria Luisa 17 18 Vielledent and extend sincere sympathy to the members of her family: to her sons, Federico A. Vielledent and his wife, Susana, 19 Jorge Vielledent and his wife, Laura, and Carlos Vielledent; to her 20 21 daughters, Patricia and Cristina Vielledent; to her brother, 22 Federico Sisniega; to her sisters, Hortencia Olea and Bertha 23 Herrera; to her grandchildren, Hector Andres, Marcos Federico, 24 Luisa Susana, Federico, Ricardo, Jorge, Ana Laura, and Alexa; and

1

H.R. No. 123

to her other family members and friends; and, be it further RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be prepared for her family and that when the Texas House of Representatives adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Maria Luisa Vielledent.

Haggerty

H.R. No. 123

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 123 was unanimously adopted by a rising vote of the House on February 1, 2007.

Chief Clerk of the House